## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Intell, Inc.		01/01/1997	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Severin	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 436	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1492706		DISABLEDOR DISHONEST?

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)939-5617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-4000

Email: wiser@defrees.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Wiser

Address Line 1: 200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10598-0301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Wiser
Signature:	/Steven L. Wiser/
Date:	06/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0177

900108485

Total Attachments: 1 source=01-01-97#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0178

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, U.S. Intell, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located at 3338 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 uses the mark "DISABLED...OR DISHONEST" in interstate commerce and has a federal trademark registration for the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which registration has been given Registration No.1492706, and

Whereas, Thomas J. Severin is acquiring the part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the mark as required by 15 USC § 1060,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Intell, Inc. does hereby assign to Thomas J. Severin the mark in the above identified registration as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated: January 1, 1997

Thomas J. Severin, President

U.S. Intell, Inc.

268769.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0179